IN RE: REAPPOINTMENT OF WADE MATHIS WATER COMMISSIONER, MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

<u>ORDER</u>

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge Executive has made recommendation that Wade Mathis be reappointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner. Said recommendation was approved by the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court on November 21, 2024.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Wade Mathis be and is hereby

reappointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner, said term of office to be

effective from August 26, 2024 to August 26, 2028.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as Judge Executive of Muhlenberg County this 21st day of November, 2024.

Mul Wishow

Mack McGehee Muhlenberg County Judge Executive

MUHLENBERG COUNTY FC2024 PG1265

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF WADE MATHIS WATER COMMISSIONER, MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge Executive has made recommendation that Wade Mathis be appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner to finish the term of Bobby Mayhugh, due to health issues. Said recommendation was approved by the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court on June 29, 2023.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Wade Mathis be and is hereby

appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner, said term of office to be

effective from June 29, 2023 to August 25, 2024.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as Judge Executive of Muhlenberg County this

29th day of June, 2023.

Mack McGehee Muhlenberg County Judge Executive

MUHLENBERG COUNTY

FC2023

PG705

IN RE: RE-APPOINTMENT OF MIKE CAMPLIN WATER COMMISSIONER, MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge Executive has made recommendation

That Mike Camplin be appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner. Said

recommendation was approved by the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court on November 18, 2021.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mike Camplin be and is hereby

appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner, said term of office to be

effective from December 31, 2021 to December 31, 2025.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as Judge Executive of Muhlenberg County this

18th day of November, 2021.

1 Like

Curthe McGehee Muhlenberg County Judge Executive



IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF BOBBY MAYHUGH WATER COMMISSIONER, MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge Executive has made recommendation that Bobby Mayhugh be reappointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner. Said recommendation was approved by the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court on July 22, 2021.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Bobby Mayhugh be and is hereby appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner, said term of office to be effective from August 25, 2021 to August 25, 2024.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as Judge Executive of Muhlenberg County this

22th day of July, 2021.

M Scher

Cuffis McGehee Muhlenberg County Judge Executive

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF JEFF KIRBY WATER COMMISSIONER, MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

ORDER

WHEREAS, the Muhlenberg County Judge Executive has made recommendation

that be appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner. Said

recommendation was approved by the Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court on November 10, 2022.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Jeff Kirby be and is hereby

appointed as Muhlenberg County Water Commissioner, said term of office to be

effective from October 29, 2022 to October 28, 2026.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND as Judge Executive of Muhlenberg County this

10th day of November, 2022.

Lule Cuf Tehee

Muhlenberg County Judge Executive